Mail Stop:					
Assignment Recordation Service					
Director of the U.S. Patent					
and Trademark Office					
P.O. Box 1450					
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					

p01 FC:8021

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

08-28-2006



322 322

	1032062	Attorney Docket No. 129057					
	103296379  Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
1	. A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:					
	[1] Shinya FUJIHARA	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU,					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	NAGOVA SHI AICHI KEN 467-8561					
3	. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: August 17, 2006						
4	4.						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No						
	C. Title of Application: <u>SEWING MACHINE</u>						
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
/25/2006 DIYRI FC:8021	#E 00000087 11507522 / 40.00 OP	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>183350</u> )					
	Address: OLIF & BERRIDGE, PLC NO. Box 19978 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
<b></b>							
_							
9.	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Daniel A. Tanner, III, Registration No. 54,734	Date: <u>August 22, 2006</u>					
:	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018218 FRAME: 0663** 

•	ж		ASSIGNM	ENT		
		(1)	Shinya FUJIHARA	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)				
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)				
		paid to c	ach of the undersigned, each	um of one dollar (\$1.00) and oth	er good and valuable consideration and hereby does assign, transfer and	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUS	HIKI KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assign <b>ee</b>	(10)	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuha-	ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-	8561 Japan	
		the entire invention continuat	right, title and interest for the t, and in all applications for pa ion, international, confirmatio	United States of America as defi	onal, non-provisional, divisional, ion(s), and all Letters Patent.	
(11)	Insert	(11)	SEWING MACHINE			
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorne	y Docker No.			
	Application Number (Attorney Docket No.  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of on even date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	Aug. 17, 2	006		
	Application	<b>4</b>	<u> </u>			
(13)	Alternative	(13) Number	U.S. application Serial			
	Identification for filed applications	filed _				
application any application of the Assistance of	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreation or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here	an, and any pages and any de- game may de- ses to execute in obtaining operations and Conveni- ces to perform- tited States pa- portizes and re- g from said a nt herein assig- inding on him- by grants the-	ment(s) issuing thereon, and a commencessary. The all papers necessary in common, or any patent or reissue agreewidence and going forward verall papers and documents at the all affirmative acts which notes the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exert and his heirs, successors, as all the following the common of the said and the heirs, successors, as all the following the said his heirs, successors, as all the following the said t	with such interference, and perform any act which may be al Property or similar agreement tay be necessary to obtain, maint the U.S. Putcut and Trademark ( 2006, as Assignee of the entire in	ents in connection with such ich may be declared concerning invention, and to cooperate with a necessary in connection with a. It is not confirm by reissue or office to issue any and all Letters atterest, and covenants that he has agreements in conflict herewith,	
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the u		posite the undersigned name(		
Date	Aug. 17, 200	6	Inventor Signature	Shinya Fujihar	a (Seal)	
Date						
Date						
Date						
Date						
Date						
Date .						
2444			Tugantan Stanatura		(07:	

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Witness \_

PATENT REEL: 018218 FRAME: 0664

**RECORDED: 08/22/2006** 

Date

Date